
 
  

  
 

 
 

           
   

 
          

 
 

            
      

 
  

 
 

          
    

 
  

 
 

       
 

 
 

 
 

        
  

 
      

 
 

       
 

        
  

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

Responses to Questions 
February 19, 2026 

Question 1: Is all volume (10,880) included in the RFP reported in standard physical 
cases (SPC) or 24-count cases? 

Response 1: The Volume report in the RFP shows 15,261 unit cases sold for 2024-25. 

Question 2: We would like to maintain vending with a third-party operator. Will WeServ, 
Inc. operate within an exclusive contract? 

Response 2: Yes. 

Question 3: Is the vending volume (pages 35–37) included in the total volume (10,880 
cases) outlined in the RFP? 

Response 3: No. 

Question 4: Are there any other existing agreements on campus that would hinder full-
campus exclusivity? 

Response 4: No. 

Question 5: Can you please clarify how many physical delivery addresses would be 
required under this agreement? 

Response 5: 2 locations, both have loading docks. 

Question 6: Can you clarify what is included under “athletics facility improvements”? 

Response 6: Acker Gym and Nettleton Stadium both need a branding refresh needs 
and/or any other proposed improvements. 



            
 

       
 
 

         
       

 
 

       
           

        
   

 
 

              
  

 
         

         
      

 

Question 7: What budget or funding source would the marketing fund come from? 

Response 7: Please address that in your proposal as you see fit. 

Question 8: Are there any campus-wide events where complimentary product would be 
required, or would product for events be purchased through Associated Students 
accounts? 

Response 8: Our current agreement does allow for a specific amount of annual 
donated product, of which we try to use for large campus-wide events i.e. graduation, 
student outreach events, etc. Additionally, we also regularly purchase products for other 
numerous events throughout the year. 

Question 9: What is your definition of a reasonable time for a service call (Section 4 – 
Equipment & Maintenance)? 

Response 9: We understand that various things can necessitate a service call and our 
hope is that our vendor will communicate with us and schedule calls with some urgency 
in order to facilitate repairing any faulty or non-operational equipment. 


